

Hall of the House of Representatives
88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1844

TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR FORMING A SCHOOL BOARD OF DIRECTORS AFTER
ANNEXATION OR CONSOLIDATION.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1844

Amend House Bill No. 1844 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 29 and substitute the following language:

"(2) "Aggrieved district" means the lawfully constituted and existing board of directors of a school district that gains or loses territory or students as a result of an annexation or consolidation;

(3) "Annexation" means the joining of an affected school"

AND

Page 1, line 31, delete "(3)" and substitute "~~(3)~~(4)"

AND

Page 1, line 34, delete "(4)" and substitute "~~(4)~~(5)"

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "(5)" and substitute "~~(5)~~(6)"

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "(6)" and substitute "~~(6)~~(7)"

AND

Page 10, line 19, delete "June" and substitute "July"

AND

Page 10, delete line 23 and substitute the following language:

"affected districts, resulting districts, and receiving districts."

AND



Page 10, line 35, delete "only"

AND

Page 10, line 36, delete "annexation if" and substitute "annexation only if"

AND

Page 11, line 11, delete "districts" and substitute "districts and receiving districts"

AND

Page 11, line 14, delete "districts" and substitute "districts and receiving districts"

AND

Page 11, line 16, delete "districts" and substitute "districts and receiving districts"

AND

Page 11, line 20, delete "districts" and substitute "districts and receiving districts"

AND

Page 11, line 21, delete "districts" and substitute "districts and receiving districts"

AND

Page 11, line 25, delete "until the next school"

AND

Page 11, line 26, delete "election"

AND

Page 12, line 3, "(d)(2)" and substitute "(d)(1)(C)"

AND

Page 12, line 5, delete "and the" and substitute "then the"

AND

Page 12, line 10, delete "of the" and substitute "of each"

AND

Page 12, delete line 11 and substitute the following language:
"affected district before the consolidation or each affected district and"

AND

Page 12, line 12, delete "determine" and substitute "determine independently"

AND

Page 12, line 13, delete "existing boards" and substitute "existing board"

AND

Page 12, line 16, delete "boards" and substitute "board"

AND

Page 12, line 18, delete "boards" and substitute "board"

AND

Page 12, line 20, delete "boards" and substitute "board"

AND

Page 13, line 12, delete "June" and substitute "July"

AND

Page 13, line 14, delete "affective" and substitute "effective"

AND

Page 13, line 34, delete "only"

AND

Page 13, line 35, delete "if" and substitute "only if"

AND

Page 14, line 1, delete "for the" and substitute "for the formation of an"

AND

Page 14, line 2, delete "directors" and substitute "directors, including"

AND

Page 14, line 12, delete "directors to" and substitute "directors; or"

AND

Page 14, delete lines 13 and 14

AND

Page 14, line 26, delete "service" and substitute "serve"

AND

Page 14, line 28, delete "(c)(2)(B)" and substitute "(c)(3)(B)"

AND

Page 14, line 30, delete "the state" and substitute "then the state"

AND

Page 14, line 35, delete "districts" and substitute "district"

AND

Page 15, line 1, delete "determine" and substitute "determine independently"

AND

Page 15, line 1, delete "boards" and substitute "board"

AND

Page 15, line 4, delete "boards" and substitute "board"

AND

Page 15, line 6, delete "boards" and substitute "board"

AND

Page 15, line 8, delete "boards" and substitute "board"

AND

Page 15, delete lines 9-12 and substitute the following language:

"(3) If the written agreement in an administrative consolidation or an administrative annexation under § 6-13-1603 requires the formation of an interim board of directors, the interim board of directors shall be established by May 31 preceding the effective date of the administrative consolidation or administrative annexation."

AND

Page 15, line 22, delete "board" and substitute "board along with an executed copy of the written agreement"

AND

Page 16, line 6, delete "period" and substitute "period prescribed by law and:"

AND

Page 16, delete line 7

AND

Page 16, line 8, delete "(B)" and substitute "(A)"

AND

Page 16, line 10, delete "(C)" and substitute "(B)"

AND

Page 16, delete lines 28 and 29 and substitute the following language:

"(C) The boards of directors of the affected districts before consolidation, or the boards of directors of the affected districts and receiving districts before annexation, agree that the"

AND

Page 17, line 1, delete "receiving district and rezone" and substitute "receiving district after consolidation or annexation and rezone"

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Stewart
SAG/KFW - 03/09/11 08:39
SAG251

Chief Clerk